immediately adjacent. See map below. 

4. DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT 

The project involves the storage and controlled dispensing of diesel for internal operational use. 

Fuel is stored in a metal above-ground steel tank. Which has a total capacity of two thousand, 

two hundred and seventy-one (2,271) liters of diesel. The tank is equipped with one gravity flow 

nozzle dispenser. 

5. OPERATIONAL ACTIVITIES 

Activities include fuel storage, fuel delivery and dispensing to company’s equipment and routine 

inspection and maintenance. 

6.